

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24457/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2019 in WA No.131/2015 12-04-2019 in RP No.426/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

RADHIKA PRASAD (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121985/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121986/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms.Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr.Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms.Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumari Pasricha)
Court Master