

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 121986/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 20053-20054/2019

RADHIKA PRASAD (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121986/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Advocate is present on behalf of the
petitioner.

Respondents have been served but no one has entered
appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per Rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar