

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20053-20054/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2019 in WA No. 131/2015 12-04-2019 in RP No. 426/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

RADHIKA PRASAD (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121986/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania Aor, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list in the last week of January, 2025.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)