

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20053-20054/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2019 in WA No. 131/2015 12-04-2019 in RP No. 426/2019 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]

RADHIKA PRASAD (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121986/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

For Petitioner(s) :

**Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Kanadi, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada Ga, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah Aor, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. List on 17.02.2026

**(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**